OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)	2-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ad States Patent and Trademark Office
1/PAD	Attorney Docket No. 9113-002
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar. 1035	98568 ments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TDK-Lambda Corporation	Name: Fuji Electric Systems Co., Ltd.
<u>Dempa Bldg. 1-11-15 Higashi-Gotanda</u> <u>Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0022</u> <u>JAPAN</u>	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): February 26, 2010	Street Address: 11-2, Osaki 1-chome
X Assignment	City: Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>JAPAN</u> Zip: <u>141-0032</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/319,368 Additional numbers a	5,592,367
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DAVID G. POSZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40

Documents to he recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101

DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701)

____ Zip: **20191**

Name of Person Signing

Internal Address: __

City: Reston

State: Virginia

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Phone Number: (703) 707-9110

Fax Number: (703) 707-9112

40.00 DA

Date

00000018 501147 083 9368

3

Authorized to be charged by credit card

None required (government interest not affecting title)

May 27, 2010

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Authorized any additional fee to be charged/credited to deposit account

Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date _

b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147

01 FC:8021

Authorized Use 1010 MJAMA1

Enclosed

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, TDK-Lambda Corporation, a Japanese corporation hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Fuji Electric Systems Co., Ltd, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 11·2, Osaki 1·chome, Shinagawa·ku, Tokyo 141·0032, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions relating to APPARATUS FOR NON-CONTACTING FEEDING OF HIGH FREQUENCY POWER described in a Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. 5,592,367, issued January 7, 1997, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that it has full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees to:

- (1) execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient;
- (2) execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference;
- (3) execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and
- (4) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has fully complied with the duty of disclosure set forth in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, during the prosecution of the patent before the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

TDK-Lambda Corporation

RECORDED: 05/27/2010

Signature

Name: Takeo Suzuk

Title: President

hyuh Date February 26, 2010

REEL: 024468 FRAME: 0641